



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

15/08/2024

Version No.:

VI

John Lewis Stock Number	77047911
Name	C&B Ultra Thick Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel Biscuits Tin
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate Coating (59%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (11%) (Milk), Sugar, Butterscotch Crisp (2%) (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose (Wheat), Salted Butter (Milk), Natural Flavouring), Sea Salt Crystals, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate. Milk Chocolate Coating Contains: Cocoa Solids 35% Minimum. Milk Solids Minimum 21%.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May Contain Eggs & Nuts
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2199
Fat	29
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	61
Of which sugars	39

Fibre	2
Protein	5.8
Salt	0.85
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES